
SUTTON – LAKE SIMCOE TOUR – Short (63 km)/Long (84 km) 
 

 Short      Long 
Interval Cumulative Cumulative Meet at Peter Gzowski Library, Black River Rd. in Sutton 
 
0.0 0.0     0.0  Black River Rd. from Peter Gzowski Library, Sutton 

0.1 0.1     0.1  Dalton Rd. 

1.0 1.1     1.1  Catering Rd. (unsigned at curve in road) 

2.2 3.3     3.3  Left at Country Mile Lane to remain on Catering Rd. 

2.7 6.0     6.0  Baldwin Rd. 

1.0 7.0     7.0  McCowan Rd. 

0.8 7.8     7.8  Mount Pleasant Trail 

3.4 11.2     11.2  Glenwoods Ave. (unsigned at Stop sign) 

0.1 11.3     11.3  Kennedy Ave (unsigned, 1st intersection) 

      Short      Long 
4.2 15.5     Boag Rd.                                                  14.5 25.8      Harold Rd (unsigned) 

2.0 17.5     Jog R./L. at Warden Ave. to remain on Boag Rd. 2.0 27.8      Warden Ave. 

10.5 38.3      Boag Rd. 

1.1 18.6     39.4  Catering Rd (becomes Ravencrest Rd. after Ravenshoe Rd.) 

5.0 23.6     44.4  Kennedy Rd. 

0.4 24.0     44.8  Glenwoods Ave. 

2.1 26.1     46.9  Jog R./L. at Warden Ave. to remain on Glenwoods Ave. 

2.3 28.4     49.2  Jog L./R. at Woodbine Ave to remain on Glenwoods Ave. 

1.6 30.0     50.8  Tim Hortons in case you didn't bring your lunch 

1.1 31.1     51.9  Lake Drive S 

0.1 31.2     52.0  LUNCH: In park opposite Parkwood Ave. 
    Backtrack on Lake Drive South 

0.7 31.9     52.7  Elm Ave.  

0.7 32.6     53.4  The Queensway / C.R. 12 (busy road) 

1.6 34.2     55.0  North Channel Drive 

0.1 34.3     55.1  R. on Ashdale Rd.    L. on Woodland Dr. (unsigned at Stop sign) 

0.3 34.6     55.4  R. on Windy Shore Dr.    R. on Way’s Bay Dr. 

0.5 35.1     55.9  Cook's Bay Drive 

1.0 36.1     56.9  Go straight on dirt path at curve and continue on Metropolitan Cres 

0.4 36.5     57.3  Church St. (unsigned at Stop sign) 

0.3 36.8     57.6  Curve R on Lake Dr. N (becomes Pine Post Rd, becomes Bouchier St.) 

4.2 41.0     61.8  Osbourne St. (becomes Lake Dr. N.) 

2.3 43.3     64.1  Lake Dr. N. (unsigned at Stop sign) 

11.7 55.0     75.8  Hedge Rd. 

3.1 58.1     78.9  Park Rd. / C.R. 18 

1.4 59.5     80.3  Black River Rd. / C.R. 80 

3.4 62.9     83.7  Peter Gzowski Library, Sutton 
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